

## Intermountain Healthcare Board Chairman receives Becker's Healthcare Leadership Award

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH, USA, June 26, 2015 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Becker's Hospital Review recently presented a Becker's Healthcare 2015 Leadership Award to A. Scott Anderson, Chairman of the <u>Intermountain Healthcare</u> Board of Trustees. The award honors leaders who have made notable contributions to healthcare on local, national, and global levels and who have demonstrated an unwavering commitment to better their organizations and solve healthcare's broader challenges.

In nominating him for this recognition, Charles Sorenson, MD, President and CEO of Intermountain, said, "Scott has been highly effective in gaining the support of community leaders for Intermountain's mission and for sound healthcare policy. His efforts and influence in our community have greatly enhanced Intermountain's ability to improve the health and healthcare of the citizens of Utah."

Award winners were selected by a panel of Becker's editorial team members and healthcare industry experts. Those honored include leaders from hospitals and health systems, university medical and health sciences programs, government agencies, and public policy groups.

Intermountain Healthcare is a Utah-based, not-for-profit system of 22 hospitals, 185 clinics, a Medical Group with some 1,300 employed physicians, a health plans division called SelectHealth, and other health services. Helping people live the healthiest lives possible, Intermountain is widely recognized as a leader in transforming healthcare through high quality and sustainable costs. For more information about Intermountain, visit intermountainhealthcare.org, read our blogs at intermountainhealthcare.org/blogs, connect with us on Twitter at twitter.com/intermountain and on Facebook at facebook.com/intermountain.

Daron Cowley Intermountain Healthcare 801-442-2834 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/272973052 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something

we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.